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090S39-  &J Diamond Williams 

From: Ann Bassett [abassett@lawfla.com] 
Sent: Friday, April 29, 201 1 859 AM 
To: Filings Electronic <Filings@PSC.STATE.FL.US 

cc: Melvin Williams; Shannon Pierce; Floyd Self; David Hope; Henry Gillman; Anna Williams; Martha 
Brown 

Subject: Docket No. 090539-GU 
Attachments: 201 1-04-29, FCGs Notice of Withdrawal of Request for Confid. Class.pdf 

The person responsible for this electronic filing is: 

Floyd R. Self 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
P.O. Box 15579 
Tallahassee, FL 323 17 

fself@lawfla.com 

The Docket No. is 090539-GU - Petition for approval of Special Gas Transportation Service 
agreement with Florida City Gas by Miami-Dade County through Miami-Dade Water and 
Sewer Department 

This is being filed on behalf of Florida City Gas 

Florida City Gas' Notice of Withdraw of Requests for Confidential Classification 

(850) 222-0720 

Total Number of Pages is 22 

-~ 

Ann Bassett 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
2618 Centennial Place (32308) 
P.O. Box 15579 
Tallahassee, FL 323 17 
Direct Phone: 850-201-5225 

Email Address: <abassett@lawfla.com> 
Web Address: <www.lawfla.com> 

Fax No. 850-224-4359 
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April 29, 201 1 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Room 1 10, Easley Building 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 090539-GU 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Florida City Gas is an electronic version of Florida City Gas‘ 
Notice of withdrawal of Requests for Confidential Classification in the above referenced docket. 

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. 

FRS/amb 
Enclosure 
cc: Shannon 0. Pierce, Esq. 

Patties of Record 

WgLonal Center Office Park I 2618 Centennial Place I TallahaMeZ Florida 32308 
Mdilinx Addrrrr: P.O. Box 15579 I Tallahaswe Florida 32317 

Mlrin Tdrphonr! (850) 222.0720 1 FU: (850) 224-4359 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Docket No. 090539-GU 
In re: Petition for approval of Special Gas 

Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department 

1 

1 

Transportation Service agreement with Florida 
City Gas by Miami-Dade County through 

) 1 Filed: April 29,201 1 

FLORIDA CITY GAS’ NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 
OF REOUESTS FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

Florida City Gas (“FCG” or “Company”), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby 

withdraws the following Requests for Confidential Classification: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

FCG’s Amended Request for Confidential Classification filed on March 9,201 1. 

FCG’s Request for Confidential Classification filed on September 10,2010, 

FCG‘s Request for Confidential Classification filed on July 8,2010. 

FCG’s Request for Confidential Classification filed on February 16,2010. 

Attached to this Request are un-redacted versions of the documents previously claimed to be 

confidential that are no longer confidential. 

Respectfully submitted this 29” day of April, 201 1. 

\ 

Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
2618 Centennial Place 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
Tel. 850-222-0720 
Fax. 850-558-0656 

Shannon 0. Pierce, Esq. 
AGL Resources Inc. 
Ten Peachtree Place, 1 SUL Floor 
Atlanta,GA 30309 
Tel. 404-584-3394 

!?I! ‘J I, rI r k T h i1t4 r F< - c AT r Counsel for Florida City Gas 

Q2932 BPR29= 
FPSC - CONPI IS S ION CLERIC 



Responses to FPSC Staff Da- IXequest 
Docket No. 080672-GU 
Decctnber 30,7008 

I 

3, 
3 

capacity of Miami-Dade's equipmwi. The derivation of the minimum annual volume 
was believed by FCG 31 the timc of the original contract to be necessary for Miami 
Dade to qualify for the discount and provide support for its allocation of O&M corn. 

I-( 4. Please describe how the loss of Miami-Dade County would impact the general body of 
rulepayers iflhe contract is not approved. 

Response: Under the Contract, if the Commission does not approve the contract as 
written, the parties will enter into new negotiations to create a cmtract that can meet 
Commission approval. It is important for the Company to continue serving Miami- 
Dade as it provides significant incremental load to Florida City Gas system and its 
service does allow certain O&M costs to be allocated to Miami Dade that would 
otherwise have to be recovered by the general body or ratepayers. FCG also has the 
potential of securing future growth opportunities associated with Miami Dede, as 
Miami Dade County has six EMD engines at Ihe same location burning diesel oil, and 
Miami Dade is currently reviewing bids to convert these engines to natural gas. 
Additionally, service to Miami Dade contributes $853,392 to FCG's annual margins. 
Of thjs, $744, I34 is recovered through the CRA tariff rider and S 109,258 is recovered 
directly from Miami Dade under the contract rate. 

N'hal other options does Miami-Dude County have zo secure gas, ifthe contract is no1 
approved? 

aa 
a3 ~- 

a u- - 
2 k interconnection for its entire account. 

Response: The first option for Miami Dade is to re-enter negotiations with FCG to 
revise the proposed contract in a manner that will meet the standards for Commission 
approval. The second option is for Miami Dnde to bypass FCG and connect directly to 
the Florida Gas Transmission line which is located outside its Alexander Orr facilities. 
l h e  nroximity ofthis transmission line could prompt Miami-Dade to negotiate direct 

3.b 6. What is the purpose for the new language on Page ] I s  ArticleXIII# Miscellaneous, 
a7 poragraph 6, of the new contract? What additionalprotection does itprovide over the 
a, previousb included Force Majeure language? 

27 Resuonse: The previously included Force Majeure language protects both parties 
3 0 from liability as e result of events that are outside the control of' the parties. If a Force 

DOCKET NO. 09053940 
FCG'S CONFIDENTIAL RESPONSE TO MLAMI-DADe 
COUNTY'S FIRST POD ITEM NO. 2 
PAGE 3 OF 40 



Responses LO FPSC Siaff Secund Data Requesi 
Docket No. 060672-GU 
lanuar). 9, 7009 

\ Privileged arid Confidential 

2 Resnnnses to Ouestion 4 

3 Q: Whar perceoruge OfFCG /u/ol load does /he rl.lion~i/Dude load .vubjecr ro /his con/rac/ i-cprcscnl! 

A: The pcrccntsgr of K G  total load Miami Dadc contract rcprcscnls iu 8.51%, 

S 0: @%ut is Ihc plenlial new load associared with rho six EMD engincs? 

b A: The potential new lond associstcd with the six KMD eugincs ir 128,000 CFH. 

7 p: What would i/ cos/ MiamVDade to bypuss FCG and conncc/ directly /u  FCT? 

a A: FCG does nut have this infurmution. 

y 
16 did bypass FCG? 

Q. U%ul is the dollur umaunl rhar olfuced casts would he collecledjwm rho orher valepayers ifMianrVDade 

I I  
la 

A: The amounl o f  fixed costs that would be wllceted from thc other rakpsyers ir Mianti-Dadc 
bypasses FCG i s  S324,342. annually. 

\ 3 Q: Wouldn ’I /he l a s ~  flfMiamVDade reduce cosls to lhc remainder qfthc ratepayers by /he onrounl 
i ‘ currcnriy collccred lhruugh rhr CRA? 

l S  
1 

A: T h c  losa nFMinmi-Dade wuuld reduce the cusls to thc rcmltindcr orthc rnlcpaycrs hr 
S744,136 fhr amount current13 coflcclcd lhrougli the CRA recuvcry fnctor, but this reduction 
would be offscl by ltie amount of S109,258 that w u l d  h a w  to he collected From the rcst of thc 
ratepayers KFCG losa this custorncr. l o  ‘ A  

19 Attachment 1 

&O Q: How were the numbers in column 2 derived? 

A: T h e  numhcrs is culumn 2 were from the original cast analysis of NIJI, the nuniben in 
column 3 wcrc derived by applying tbc customer cosf nllocatinn factor in FI’SC Ordcr PSC-01 
OIZ(I-PAA-GU, Uockrt No. 030569-CU, for the GS-1230K customer class to FCG’s annunl 
cxpenscs. Scc attached cxcevL  

21 
aa 
a3 
a 4  

as p Does the I r w  rolumir rcprcsant /he .ys/crn o ~ w u ~ c  cost or the ui’rruge cost / u  .wrw crmmcrciul 
ab mdusrriul ctCFIomCr.v similar Io Miumi/ll)udiJ? 

DOCKET NO. 090559-GU 
FCG’S CONFIDENTIAL RESPONSE M MIAMI-DAD6 
COUNTY’S FIRST POD, 17EM NO. 2 
PAGE I I  OF40 



DOCKET NO. 090539-GU 
FCG‘S CONFIDENTIAL RESPONSE TO MIAMI-DADE 
COUNTY’S FIRST POD. 1.1 EM NO 2 
PAGE l9OF40 

Rrsponws fo FPSC Staff Data Request 
Docket No. 080672-GlJ 
December 30,7008 

I 

3 

capacity of Miami-Dade’s equipment. The derivation of the minimum annual volume 
was believed by FCG at the time of the original contract to be necessarv for Miami 
Dade to qualify for the discount aud provide support for its allocation of O&M costs. 

*) u 

4 
3 

4. Please describe how thc loss of Miami-Dade County would inrpacr rhe general body of - 
ralepayers ifthe contract is no: approved. 

Response: Under the Contract, if the Conmission does not approve the contract as 
written, the parties will enter into new negotiations to create a contract that can meet 
Commission approval. It is important for the Company to continue serving Miami- 
Dade as it provides significant incremental load to Florida City Gas system and its  
service does allow cermin O&M costs to be allocated to Miami Dade that would 
otherwise have to be recovered by the general body or ratepaytrs. FCG also has the 
potential of securing future g o w h  opportunities associated with Miami Dade, as 
Miami Dade County has six EMD engines at the same location burning diesel oil, and 
Miami Dade is currently reviewing bids to convert these engines to natural gas. 
Additionally, service to Miami Dade contributes $853,392 to FCG’s annual margins, 
Of this, $744,134 is recovered thmugh the C M  tariffrider and $109,258 is recovered 
directly From Miami Dade under the contract rate. 

1 $ 
19 approved? 

3.G Response: The first option for Miami Dade is to re-enter negotiations with FCG to 
2 1 revise the proposed contmct in a manner that will meet h e  stwduds for Commissjon 
a2 approval. The second q i o n  is for Miami Dade to bypass FCG and connect directly 10 
2 . 3  the Florida Gas Transmission line which is located outside its Alexander Orr facilities. 

The proximity of this transmission line could.prompt Miami-Dade to negotiate direct 
a r  interconnection for its entire aceoum 

5. , V/hat other options docs Miami-Dade Couri~y have IO secure gus, f t h e  ronn-ncr is not 

Xd 

a 8 

6. Wlmt is the purpose for !he new language on Page I I .  Article A’IIL Miscellaneouy. 
paragraph 6, of the new conrract? Who! addiiionulprotecrion does I1 provide over‘ the 
previoush’ included Force Mcijeur’e language? 

Resuonsc: The previously included Force Ma.ieure lanpasc protects both parties 
fiom liability as a result of events thal are outside the control of die parties. If a I’orcc 30 

!, , 1.3 I il I 



iirspmses IO FPSC Sraff Second Dab Request 
Docket No. OS0673-GU 
lanuary 9, 7009 
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DOCKET NO. 090539-GU 
FCG'S CONFIDENTIAL RESPONSE TO MIAMI-DADE 
COUNTY'S FIRST POD, ITEM NO. 2 
PAGE 28 OF 40 

Resuonses to Ouestion 4 

0: U'har perccnragc qf FCG rolal load does the Miaini/Dade load rubjecr 10 this conlrtlcl rcprescnr? 

A: The percentage of FCG total load Miami Dnde contract represent6 in 8.51%. 

0: mat is  he porential new load nssocia~ed wiih the six EMD engines? 

A: The porcntinl new load associated wltb itic six EMD engines is 128,UOO CFH. 

p: N'hhar would lr co~r Miami/Da& 10 b.vas.s FCG and c o ~ e c l  dircct/y 10 FGP 

A: FCG doer nor Itsve this information. 

0: U'har is the dollar nn?ouiir rhat ofJxcd COSI.? would be collecrcd,fioni /he orher ralepo.vcrs i/ 
h4ioml/Dade dld bypss  FCG? 

A: The amount of fixed costa that would be collected from the.olhcr rrtcpnycrr If Miumi- 
Dalle bypaascs FCG is $324,342, ~nnunlly.  

Q: Ii'ouldn 'i /he losr qf Miaml.'Dadc redice c o ~ l s  IO ihe remainder offhe rarepper.s by the amuunr 
curleiilly collecredthrough the CRA? 

A: The loss of Miami-Dsdr would rcduce thc  costa to thc remuiridcr of the ratepaycn by 
$744,114 fhc amount currently colkclcd~thrclugh thc CRA recoverj fwcror, but Ibis 
rcduetiun would be oflset by the amount ofS109,258 that would have In he coilectcd from 
the rwt of the ratepaycn i f  FCC loses this customer. 

Attachmont 1 

p. HOW were the numbers in column 2 derived? 

A: The numbcrs is column 2 werc from the original cost aualysis of NU!, the numbers in 
eelumn 3 were derived by applying thc cuatomcr cos1 allucation factor in FPSC OrdcrZSC: 

annual cxpnsces. Soe attachcd cxccrpi. 

5 U4-0128-P.AA-GU. Docket No. 03OSG9-GU. for I h c  CS-12SOK customer class to FCG's 2, 
U .  ~ o c . r  rhc /us[ c7rrluniri represenr /he .rvs/crn meragc CUSI or rhc uiwugr cos/ ro sc'11'c comincrciaF: 

- zt' 
; Q, .:: 
. . o z  
r h  3 

- ; % $  

r o  A 

;n - 
- indusrviul cusromcrs sinillur 10 hfiami/Dude:' - 
'2 

2 -  u '-' Y) 
0 L 
5 L 

I 



CONFIDENTIAL 

26 

Flwida City Gas 
Response to Staff Data Request No. 2 

CRA Rate Adjustment Calculation 
February 16,2010 

Page 1 of 2 

CRA Recovelyaasoclated wlth Mlaml Dads f 144,337.52 S 488,276.09 f 479,445.73 S 525,623.60 S 827,944.44 S 675,329.40 

6 214,764.89 S 723.630.44 $ 780,607.42 $ 851,465.41 S 1,042,457.53 $ 998,151.74 



CONFIDENTIAL 

26 CFtA Recoveryassociated with Miami Dada S 144,337.52 S 488,278.09 $ 478,44579 $ 525,823.60 $ 627,844.44 

Florida City Gas 
Response to Staff Data Request No. 2 

CRA Rate Adjustment Calculation 
February16,2010 

Page 1 of 2 

S 675,329.40 

itt Square Mall 
erred Freezer 

24 ITotai 13 214,764.89 $ 723,630.44 $ 780.607.42 $ 851.465.41 5 1,042,457.53 $ 996,151.74 _ _  



CONFIDENTIAL 

26 

Florlda Cily Gas 
Response to Stafl Data Request No. 2 

CRA Rate Adjustment Calwlalin 
February 16.2010 

Page 2 of 2 

S 781,679.30 $ 780.665.14 $ 819,528.36 S 781,197.91 $ 744,134.31 S 453,875.81 $ 7,282,037.81 

I H I I J 1 K I L 1 M I N 

24 1 S Y53.917.77 $ 912,186.96 $ 953 542.06 S 919.354.70 $ 882,888.04 I 564.458.34 S 9,797,425.30 
n C  I 







CON' ENTIAL 

I 
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Requ '40.6 
Miami-Dada Water and Sewer Margin COfllpriSOn 

February 16, 2010 
Page 1 of 1 

Miami ~ ~ Dade ~. . Water . and Sewer ~ ~ Margin Comparison __ ~ ~ ~ .. ~~~ .... . .. . . . __ _. . 

- . .. . . . . . .. . . . .. 

74 

Charge Demand Charge Energy Charge 

TotalAllACCOUnts 5,491,272 $99,048 $782,178 $683,130 879, 

Shorlfall% 

I I I I 
I I I I I 
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Carlos Alvarez, Mayor 

". 
t 

a 
I? 
4 

A 
December 18, 2009 

Mr. Henry P. Linginfelter 
President 
AGL Resources 
Ten Peachtree Place 
Atlanta. GA 30309 

Re: November 2009 invoices 

C. 

Account # 
21 107544'17-01 1 
21 1-0758225-01 1 
21 1-0756239-01 1 
21 1-078E676-001 

Invoice # a 
200912-2714-AR531 $5,811.77 
200012-2715-AR531 $2,085.13 
20091 2-2716-AR531 $ 21 9.21 
200912-2718-AR531 $ 00.00 

Waler & Sewer 
PO. Box 330.316 * 3071 SW 38flihvenue 

Mi;mii, Florida 33233.U316 
T 305-665-7477 F 766-552-8763 

miamidade.gov 

Dear Mr. Linginfelter, 

Mismi-Dade County through the Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department ("Department") has 
filed with the Florida Public Service Commission ("FPSC") a Petition for Approval of Special Gas 
Transportation Service Agreement ("Agreement") that was executed by you on behalf of Pivotal 
Utility Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Florida City Gas ('FCG") and approved by the Board of County 
Commissioners and executed by the Mayor of Miami-Dade County. The FPSC docket number 
is 090539-GU. 

Pending FPSC issuance of an order addressing the Petition, the County will pay Florida City 
Gas the charges that the parties agreed to in the executed Agreement and deposit the 
difference between such charges and the charges recently levied by FCG into an escrow 
account. 

Please note that FCG is prohibited from terminating transportation service to the County under 
section 10 subsection (6)(d) of Florida City Gas Tariff (sheet 15) which states that FCG is not 
authorized to terminate service to a customer for "failure to pay for a different class of service". 

%hn W. Renfrow. P.E 
Director 

Cc: Joe Ruiz 
Jack Langer 
Matthew Feil, Esq. 

Docket No. 090539-GU . Contidcntial 
Florida City Cas Respotlsc 10 S t a l l  Data Kequesl No. I6 
Florida City Cas Itivoices to Miami-Dnde Water Sewer 
Pebruorj 16.7-010 
Page I of 9 
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FLORIMCflYOAB 
WOR ACWUNTS INVOICE 
053 EAST 26M STREET 
HIALEAM, FL a013 

5 

I 
.......... _ ............. .._..... . ...- - -.I.."..II .... I _.l. -. ...... " ................. ~ ...... .,_ ... 3. . . . . . .  

u i 
- . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ........... .... Docket No. 090539-GLJ ~ Contidenhl 

Florida Cily Case Kespanse to SiaffData llequcsl No. 16 
I'loridn City Cas Invoices to Miaiiii-l)ade Water Sewer 
I:ebiiiary 16. 2010 

i 
Page2of9 
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Florida City Gee -Gas Voluma Wwkriheet 

12/07i2001 0- Voluma Wo*ahael (or MIAMI W E  WATER Accl.NO.: 2110764112011 
Qnlng &!ilk 11~/2008 Kale Sehsdula: GS-1260K 

38 , TOhlVdums InCCF 182.760.0 TOlSl Volume in Theimr 103.72Bd 3 Avsre~e BTU FBcloc 1.08 

114 

- -.--.. ~. 
Docket No. 090539-GU . Contidential 

. , . , . ., . , Florida City Case Response t o  Slaff'Data Request No. 16 
Floridti City Gas liivoices to Miami-Dadc Water Scv:er 
February 16. 2010 
Page 3 o f 9  

. , . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . , . . . , . , . . . .. . . , , , . , , . , 
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.. . ...... , . . . .  , 
nockct No. 090539-GU - Conlidential 
I:lorida Cily Case Kespoiise IO St;lf('Oala Kcqucst No. 16 
I.'lorida City Gas Illvoices IO Miami-Uede Wafer Sewer 
I.'&wary 16, 2010 
['age 4 ui 9 



Florlda Clty Gas - Gas'/olume Worksheet 

IU07/200! 
BuIlng Mom: 1l l lMIDB 

Our Valuma WcrXihuul far ALEXANDER ORR AFEI.NO.: 21 10768P6011 
Rate Sulodub Q642EOK - - 

DBY lo lu l  Mmeiund ETU FaoIor TOW Moasursd 
c 'f 
-r 

P.10.0 1-00 :ML% 

04 0.0 1.06 J 

II 08 T4.0 1.06 320.44 
7es.o i f i s  ea.:  
810.0 1.00 880.14 
826.0 i.w 674.6 
823.0 1.08 872.88 
6220 1.03 871.82 
808.0 1.08 864.W 
aas:o 1.m 886.1 
081.0 1.08 860118 

814.0 1.06 8Bz.84 
773.U 1.08 8laS8 
807.n 1.08 mpz 
740.0 1 A0 784.4 rmo 1.00 788.82 
@el .o 1.08 732.48 
E984 1.08 791.78 

8M.O I.08 879.1 

643.0 1 .DO EB1.68 
m.0 1.08 mB.14 
m.0 1.08 713.64 
637.0 1.08 876.22 
658.0 1.08 874d8 

~em1.O 2Obti1311 

9 :: 2Oi.D 1.06 HbU0 
J OS 

b.0 1.03 ii 

','3 :; :z :: !,i ii 

I 4  05 103.0 1.08 ';ua.ta 

830.0 1.08 we.& 8 !; 

m3.0 1.05 73468 

888.0 1.08 mass 

130 

. , . . . . . . . . , . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . .. . . . . . . , . . . . Docket No. 090539-G1S - Corrlidcmol 
Florida City Case Resp~irirc it%  SI^ I X m  ifcqucsi Nu, I6 
I.'lorida City Gas Iiivnicw t o  Miiwi-ihdc Wnier Sewer 
Febrnary I G, 20 I O  
Pegc 5 of 9 
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- I- ___ __---- 
Oockcr No. 090539-GU - Coiifidsntial 
Florida City Case Krsponse to Staff Data I<equesi No. I6 
Florida City Gas liivoices to Miaiiii-Dude Water Sewer 
I'ebrirary 16,2010 
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FLORIDA CITY 
MAJOX ACCOUNTS INVOICE 
933 EAST 26M STREET 
HIALEAH, FL 3301 3 

WASNBLACK POINT 
WO MIAMI DADE WATER (I SEWER DEPART 
AlTN. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
P.O. BOX 330316 
MIAMI FL 33233 

Service Address: 
8950 SW 232ND ST 
MIAMI 

INVOICE for the KontR of November 2009 

PaQe: 1 
lnvolcs No: 2W912-2718-AR531 
invoice M e :  1210812000 
Cuatomnr Number: ;11078Wi76001 
DUO mto: 12/28/2008 
HatLI: G61250K 
Locetlon: 982 

CREDIT AMOUNT (5 236.25) 

t 
Amount Remitted Please Return Thls Porllon WHh Your Pavment 

Please Remlt To: 
BY Chadc: By Wln: 
F i d e  Clty Oar 
LDUltlDn 1180 
P.O. Em6720 
Al(snEsQA31107-0720 

Flaldr ClW OB8 
Wachovlo Bank Allenla Oh 
ABAW 081000227 
Accounl# Z W W m B 1  

I 
BIIUno lnqulrlea: 
Telephone: 305'8353648 Gas Supplier: lntermnn Resources Inc 

Acmvnt Number: 21 10786876001 

Rete: GSl260K 
J i v  M k o f B v v l u  O.mbUon Qulnuhr UOM a tal0 knwnl 

0.00000 5OG.00 

o . a n n w  : I s . 6 f  
0.1aai5  0.00 

0.00000 V.60 
D . 0 1 0 1 *  e.vo 

Dockel No. 090539-GU . Conlidriilial 
Florida City Coae Kesponsr lo StslTDeta Request No. 16 
I'loride City Cias liivoices IO Miaiiii-Uade Water Sewer 
I:ebruary 16.?010 
Page 8 o f 9  



r .  J3 
I . iorld;. City Gas - Gas Vcluisia Wcirkshcot 

‘’ 12/07pLMT Gsc Vclurns Work-host for WASA BLACK POINT 4cd No.: 21 10786878001 
Rate Schedule: 66-125OK 2 2 Billing MDnlh 11/1/2WB - - s Dsv TQM Measured BTU Fsctor TOW Msatured 

3 7 Ki0mm.Y RAIANC INQ 

3% Tolal Voluma In CCF 0.0 ~ o t s i  Volume In Theme D.0 

3 9 Average BTU Faclor: i.GJ 

I)ockrl No. 090529-GU - Conlidciilinl 
Florida City Case llcspanse to StuflDala Hequesr No. I 6  
Florida City Gas Invoices IO Miami-Dade Water Suwrr 
lebniary 16. 20 IO 
Page 9 o f 9  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served on 
the following parties by Electronic Mail andor U.S. Mail this 29” day of April, 201 1 .  

Anna Williams, Esq. 
Martha Brown, Esq. 
Ofice of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Mr. Melvin Williams 
Florida City Gas 
955 East 25” Street 
Hialeah, FL 33013 

Shannon 0. Pierce 
AGL Resources, Inc. 
Ten Peachtree Place, 15* Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30309 

Henry N. Gillman, Esq. 
David Stephen Hope, Esq. 
Miami-Dade County 
11 1 NW First Street, Suite 2800 


